






2005 Valpo Law Councils and Alumni Board 

National Council Mr. Glenn Tabor '58 Mr. Stephen Lewis '69 Mr. Eric McNamar '00 Mr. Roger Jensen '67 

Mr. Jack Allen '62 
Valparaiso, IN slewis@hallercolvin.com emcnamar@schultzpoguelaw.com rjensen@PBCJ.com 

Merrillville, IN 
gjt@netnitco.net Mr. Dennis Logan '77 Mr. Brett Miller '83 Mr. Gregory McEwen '96 

jallen@netnitco.net Mr. Stephen Todd '70 logan@rlwlawfirm.com bmiller@binghammchale.com gmcewen@mcewenlaw.com 

Mr. Ken Anderson '79 
Pittsburgh, PA Mr. Earl Ford McNaughton '91 Ms. Julie Newhouse '87 Mr. Paul Melchert '59 

Los Angeles, CA 
sktodd@uss.com Fremont, IN jbmarcsisak@mhs.com Mr. Tracy Newhouse '88 

kanderson@quintile.com Mr. Glenn Vician '77 Mr. Peter Mailers '76 Mrs. Beth Mercer-Taylor '02 

Mr. Cornell Boggs '85 
Merrillville, IN pgm@Beersmallers.com 

Mr. John Papageorge '92 
bmercer-taylor@kennedy-graven.com 

Bhbv2@netnitco.net Mr. Peter Pogue '89 
Morristown, NJ Mr. Daniel Nieter '83 ppogue@schultzpoguelaw.com Mr. Jason Paradis '98 
cboggs@tyco.com Mrs. Patricia Walter '78 ng@nietergoeglein.com jparadis@faegre.com 

Ms. Ann Bowman '77 
Golden, CO Mr. James Roehrdanz '78 

Merrillville, IN 
tpwalter@msn.com Mr. Paul Sauerteig '80 jroehrdanz@k-glaw.com Mr. Stephen Rathke '71 

paul@snowsauerteig.com steve@lommen.com 
abowman@whiteco.com Mr. Charles Welter Mr. Thomas Ruge '76 

Valparaiso, IN Mr. Stephen Snyder '71 truge@lewis-kappes.com Mr. James Roegge '71 
Mr. Mark Bremer '75 srs@sbcmlaw.com jroegge@meagher.com 
St. Louis, MO Alumni Board Mr. Michael Story '02 

Mr. Mark Rutherford '86 

mbremer@ksegg.com rutherfordlaw@prodigy.net Mr. Kenneth Roeh '52 

Ms. Tina Chapekis '76 mds@beckmanlawson.com kenneth.roeh@securiantrust.com 
Ms. Dierdre Burgman '79 Mr. Robert Scott '88 

New York, NY 
chapekis@aol.com Grand Rapids rscott@clarkquinnlaw.com Mr. Nelson Schmidt '71 

dburgman@salans.com Mr. Robert Clark, '79 Area Council Judge Nancy Vaidik '80 
neschmidt@mmm.com 

Mr. Norman Cobb '50 
rclark@sbalawyers.com Mr. Joel Baar '98 nvaidik@courts.state.in.us Mr. Friendrich Siekert '82 

Holland, Ml Mr. Rocco deGrasse '84 joelb@visserandbolhouse.com Mr. Donn Wray '80 
fred.siekert@usdoj.gov 

brycecobb@chartermi.net rdegrasse@kpmg.com 
Mr. Michael Bell '03 dwray@Stewart-irwin.com Mr. Eric Sponheim '86 

Mr. Randy Dessau '85 Mr. Michael Hall '77 mbelldescol@qtm.net 
eric.Sponheim@thomson.com 

Littleton, CO michael_hall@merck.com St. louis Area Council Mr. Ed Towey, Sr. '73 
Mr. Norman Cobb '50 

rldessau@earthlink.net Ms. Beth A. Henning '89 brycecobb@chartermi.net Mr. Mark Bremer '75 etowey@hga.com 

Mr. Larry Evans '62 doggylaw@earthlink.net Mr. Richard Damstra '01 
mbremer@KSEGG.com Mr. Ryan Trucke '00 

Valparaiso, IN Mr. John Horeled '76 rdamstra@wnj.com Mr. David Castleman '96 rtrucke@brutlaw.com 

levans@hwelaw.com attyjhoreled1950@aol.com dcastleman@KSEGG.com Mr. Jason Warnock '03 
Mrs. Celeste Fase '82 

Mr. Ronald Gother '56 Mr. Deven Klein '94 celestefase@hotmail.com Mrs. Judith Colvin '87 jason. warnock@thomson .com 

Los Angeles, CA dklein@kumon.com Ms. Mary Catherine Gergely '99 
mjcolvin@sbcglobal.net 

Washington, D.C. 
Mr. Thomas Guelzow '72 Ms. Christine Drager Kurth '95 Mrs. Renea Harbert '96 Area Council 
Eau Claire, WI christine_kurth@appro.senate.gov 

Mr. David Hathaway '70 Harbert@bankofamerica.com 

tom@guelzowlaw.com 
hathawayd@millercanfield.com 

Mr. John Hoehner '74 
Ms. Samantha Ahuja '04 

Mr. Allen Land meier '67 The Hon. Joel Hoekstra '73 Saman23@aol.com 
Mr. Gene Hennig '74 a_landmeier@smithlandmeier.com John.hoehner@jacobs.com 

Minneapolis, MN Mr. Kevin Lesperance '97 
Mr. James Koning '80 Mr. Andrew Liefer '95 

Mr. Shawn Bartley '00 

ghhennig@riderlaw.com lesperance@shrr.com 
jimk@SKVBPC.com lieferschmitt@aol.com 

Shawndana2000@msn.com 

Mr. John Hoehner '74 Mr. Eric McNamar '00 
Mr. Daniel Kozera, Jr. '66 Mr. Todd McCartney '86 

Mr. Roy Bussewitz '73 

St. Louis, MO emcnamar@schultzpoguelaw.com 
mgkozera@aol.com todd.mccartney@gs.com 

rbussewitz@NACDS.org 

john.hoehner@jacobs.com Mr. Kevin Lesperance '97 Mrs. Dee McKinney '74 
Mr. William Ciesar, Jr. '88 

Mr. Stephen Lewis '69 
Melvin McWilliams '76 klesperance@shrr.com wciesar@deloitte.com 
mmcwilliams@howardandhoward.com dee.mckny2@verizon.net 

Ft. Wayne, IN Mr. Melvin McWilliams '76 Mr. Roman Petra '99 
Mr. Richard Foelber '77 

slewis@hallercolvin.com Ms. Penny Jo Meyers '00 mmcwilliams@howardandhoward.com 
pennymeyers@hotmail.com roman.petra@Bryancave.com Mrs. Heather Hamilton '96 

Mr. Earl McNaughton '91 Mrs. Marilyn Nickell-Tyree '87 Mr. Leonard Pranschke '75 
hdhamilton1 S@hotmail.com 

Fremont, IN Mr. William Morris '76 
bmorris@morristituslaw.com 

mtyree@ic.net lpranschke@stolarlaw.com Mrs. Jayme Sue Holcomb '89 
Mr. Alan Morrisson '62 Mr. Keith Peterson '83 jwbrain@mindspring.com 
Valparaiso, IN Ms. Clare Nuechterlein '79 

keith.peterson@nationalcity.com 
Mr. Douglas Roller '69 

alan.morrisson@valpo.edu mail4clare@aol.com rollerd@hsjlawstl.com Mr. Peter Kilgore '73 

Mr. Thomas Nelson '73 Mr. Ernest Oppliger '50 
Mr. Roy Portenga '81 Mr. Shannon Summers '03 

PKilgore@dineout.org 

l.libnervanleuven@verizon.net Ms. Christine Drager Kurth '95 
Portland, OR erno@mymailstation.com summers@evans-dixon.com 

nelson@nlnk.com Mr. Kenneth Roeh '52 
Mr. Kenneth Rathert '76 Mrs. Linda Tape '86 

christine_kurth@appro.senate.gov 

kenneth.roeh@securiantrust.com 
kenrathert@aol.com linda. tape@husch.com Mr. Michael McCarey '65 

Mr. Daniel Nieter '83 
Ft. Wayne, IN Ms. Marcia Sowles '75 

The Hon. David Sawyer '73 Ms. Lisa Van Fleet '85 
m.mccarey@worldnet.att.net 

dann@nietergoeglein.com mksowles@aol.com 
dsawyer@courts.mi.gov lvanfleet@bryancave.com Mrs. Elisa Metzger '87 

Mr. Dominic Polizzotto '90 Mr. Adam Stern '94 
Mr. Robert Schnoor '51 Mr. Duane Vaughan '74 

emetzger@mofo.com 

las Vegas, NV ams11 17@yahoo.com 
windward60@aol.com duane_vaughan@May-Co.com Mr. Michael Metzger '85 

dpolizzotto@horseshoe.com Mr. John Tagge '57 
Mr. Terry Zabel '84 Mr. Dale Wolff '75 

michael.metzger@kmzr.com 

Mr. Mark Rutherford '86 jntagge@msn.com 
tlzabel@rhoadesmckee.com wolff@taylorlaw.net Mr. Robert Nielsen '82 

Indianapolis, IN Mr. James Torgerson '79 
Mr. James Zerrenner '67 Mr. Peter Yelkovac '94 

bhc6@starpower.net 

rutherfordlaw@prodigy.net james. torgerson@usaa.com Indianapolis Area pyelkovac@tuethkeeney.com Mr. Alexander Nunez '96 

Mr. Eugene Schoon '80 Mr. Don Waskom '52 Council 
alexander.g.nunez@constellation.com 

Chicago, ll kdonavon@hotmail.com 
Twin Cit} Mrs. Janna Oxman '90 

eschoon@sidley.com Mr. Jon Abernathy '83 Area Council eyesculpt@aol.com 

Mr. Kenneth Skolnik '92 
Mr. Pete Yelkovac '94 jabernathy@gamlawyers.com Mr. Stuart Deuring '75 
pyelkovac@tuethkeeney.com 

Mr. Phillip Pulliam '98 

Chicago, ll Mr. Carl Brizzi '93 deuring@mn.rr.com ppulliam@kpmg.com 
kskolnik@aol.com Mr. Bruce Yungman '69 cbrizzi@indygov.org Ms. Marie Failinger '76 Mr. Allan Rexinger '73 

bay@insightbb.com 
Mr. Stephen Snyder '71 Mr. Otis Burrus '52 mfailinger@gw.hamline.edu rexportac@aol.com 
Syracuse, IN Mr. Roger Burrus '82 Ms. Bonnie Fleming '75 Mr. Thomas James Sawyer '87 
srs@sbmlawfirm.com rburrus@burruslaw.com bfleming@faegre.com Thomas.j.sawyer@usdoj.gov 
Dean Rennard Strickland The Hon. David Avery '76 Mr. Robert Clark '79 Mr. Stephen Gottschalk '72 Ms. Marcia Sowles '75 
Eugene, OR djayaveryl@fwi.com rclark@sbalawyers.com gottschalk.steve@dorseylaw.com marcia.sowles@usdoj.gov 
rstrickl@law.uoregon.edu 

The Hon. Frances Gull '83 Mr. Roy Coffey '81 Mr. Thomas Guelzow '72 Mr. Duncan Wainwright '79 
Justice Frank Sullivan fcgull@fwi.com rcoffey@atg.state.in.us tom@guelzowlaw.com 
Indianapolis, IN Ms. Zhao Xiao-Hua '92 

fsullivn@courts.state.in.us Mr. David Kuker '95 Mr. Daniel Free '82 Mr. Gene Hennig '72 xzhao@hklaw.com 

djkuker@bakerd.com dfree@insuranceaudit.com ghhennig@riderlaw.com 
Mr. Michael Swygert '67 

Mr. Jack Lawson '61 Mr. Matthew Macaluso '01 Mr. Christopher Hunt '78 
St. Petersburg, Fl 
swygert@law.stetson.edu jwl@beckmanlawson.com mmacaluso@boselaw.com chunt@fredlaw.com 



CALENDAR OF events 
August 22 

First Day of Classes 

September 1 

Career Planning Center's Chicago 

Interview Program 

September 15 
Indiana Supreme Court Lecture 

September 17 
National Council Meeting 

October 6 S 7 
Professional Development Days 

October 7 
Valpo Law Alumni Board 
& Faculty Dinner 

October 8 
Valpo Law Alumni Board Meeting 

October 8 
VU Homecoming Day Picnic 
& Golden Gavel Society 
Annual Dinner 

October 20 

Monsanto Lecture 

October 20 

ISBA Meeting & Alumni Reception 

in Indy 

VALPARAISO 
UNIVERSITY 

SCHOOL OF LAW 
Valparaiso, IN 46383-6493 

October 2 5 

Jewish Law Student Association 

Speaker - Joshua Greene 

November 2 

Swygert Moot Court Competition 

November 17 
Professor Mark Adam's Inaugural 
Lecture 

November 20-27 

Thanksgiving Break From Classes 

December 7 - 16 

Final Examinations 

December n 
December Commencement, 

2:30 p.m., Chapel 

january 16, 2006 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

March J, 2006 

Law Clinic Benefit 

March 16 S 17, 2006 

Law Review Symposium 

For information on these 
and other programs, please 

check our website at: 
http://www.valpo.edu/law/ 
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